
 

ACTION ALERT! SUPPORT HB22-1279 

 Reproductive Health Equity Act 

HOUSE SPONSORSHIP Froelich and Esgar, Amabile, Bacon, Benavidez, Bernett, Bird, 

Boesenecker, Caraveo, Cutter, Daugherty, Duran, Exum, Garnett, Gonzales-Gutierrez, Gray, 

Herod, Hooton, Jodeh, Kennedy, Kipp, Lindsay, Lontine, McCluskie, McCormick, McLachlan, 

Michaelson Jenet, Mullica, Ortiz, Ricks, Roberts, Sirota, Snyder, Sullivan, Tipper, Titone, Valdez A., 

Weissman, Woodrow, Young  

SENATE SPONSORSHIP Gonzales, Bridges, Buckner, Coleman, Danielson, Fenberg, Fields, Ginal, 

Hansen, Hinrichsen, Jaquez Lewis, Kolker, Lee, Pettersen, Rodriguez, Story, Winter, Zenzinger 

The bill declares that every individual has a fundamental right to use or refuse contraception; 
every pregnant individual has a fundamental right to continue the pregnancy and give birth or 
to have an abortion; and a fertilized egg, embryo, or fetus does not have independent or 
derivative rights under the laws of the state.  

TAKE ACTION!  

From the LWVCO Issues and Action, 2022, page  29: Statement of Position on Public Policy on 
Reproductive Right, as announced by the National Board January 1983:  The League of Women 
Voters of the United States believes that public policy in a pluralistic society must affirm the 
constitutional right of privacy of the individual to make reproductive choices.  

HB22 1279 –Reproductive Health Equity Act- is scheduled for a hearing in the House Health and 
Insurance Committee on Wednesday MARCH 9 AT 1:30. 

1. CONTACT MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE HEALTH AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE  TODAY! 
Members of the committee will decide whether this bill moves forward for consideration by 
the full House. Urge them to vote YES on HB22-1279. 

Representative Susan Lontine – 303-866-2966 or susan.lontine.house@state.co.us  
Representative David Ortiz – 303-866-2953 or david.ortiz.house@state.co.us  
Representative Mark Baisley – 303-866- 2935 or mark.baisley.house@state.co.us 
Representative Chris Kennedy – 303-866-2951 or chris.kennedy.house@state.co.us  
Representative Karen McCormick – 303-866-2780 or karen.mccormick.house@state.co.us  
Representative Kyle Mullica – 303-866-2931 or kyle.mullica.house@state.co.us  
Representative Patrick Neville – 303-866-2948 or patrick.neville.house@state.co.us  

https://leg.colorado.gov/bills/hb22-1279
https://leg.colorado.gov/committees/health-insurance/2022-regular-session


Representative Emily Sirota – 303-866-2910 or emily.sirota.house@state.co.us 
Representative Matt Soper – 303-866-2583 or matthew.soper.house@state.co.us 
Representative Brianna Titone – 303-866-2962 or brianna.titone.house@state.co.us  
Representative Dave Williams – 303-866-5525 or dave.williams.house@state.co.us   
 

2. Second, check the list of House sponsors above.  CALL YOUR REPRESENTATIVE TODAY –  If 
your representative is on the list of sponsors, thank them and offer your support.  If not, call 
your Representative to tell them how important this issue is to your community and urge their 
YES vote on HB 1162 when it comes for a vote by the whole House. 

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF COLORADO 
EMPOWERING VOTERS. DEFENDING DEMOCRACY.  

EMPODERAR A LOS VOTANTES. LA DEFENSA DE LA DEMOCRACIA. 
lwvcolorado.org 
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